Book No Manipur State Form No.V

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL OF A CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COLOR OF A CONTROL OF A CONT

REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2941(11)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr To FIR NO. 00(09)2023 KBL-PS

u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur

	Date & hour of Occurrence
On 03/03	5/2023 at about 07:30 PM
O Discotion	Date of disposals from

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
20/11/2023 at 11:46 AM	At the Tailor Shop located at Boljol Village, Churachandpur District, About 5 Kms North	20/11/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Chingshubam Mery Devi (44) w/o Ch. Hijam Chaoba Meitei of Heirangoithong Yangam Leirak, Imphal West. A/P: Moirangkhunou Mayai Leikai Relief Camp.	Some Unknown Miscreants suspected to be Kuki tribe	Punishment for rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, Mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive susbstance with intent to destroy house, etc, lurking house- trespass or house breaking in order to commit offence	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	ush
O.E. Overleaf		/ Punishable u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC		

Officer- in- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Tolulas

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 20/11/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio The Office-in-charge Keibul Lamjao Police Station



This report istructed as CE THE Case PIRNO CO(9) 2023 KBGPS U/ 147/149/427/436/464 IPC -

OCI KBL-PS

Kelhul Landon Mar State

Subject :- Report.

m			4	-	-	ы	×	-41	W.5	۲,
15.	e	SI	п	₽	Œ	τ	ы	u.	201	FG :
1.7	~		w	~	~~	•	70.	-	-	

	I, the undersigned beg to report for you kind and necessary action.
1.	I, the undersigned beg to report for you kind and necessary action. That, I and my family members were residing at Dol Jol Vellage Chura Chaugen
DO.	p c Color opening a
taile	or shop . My family was there for the last years. We are the victims of the present
unr	est the occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards. Now we are moving from one place to another for
	ig. Delay of filling a F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

- 3. That the unknown miscreants are suspected to be the kuki tribe as they conversed among Themselves in the kuki dialect while firing and assaulting my family and destroying my household Properties. The list of family members and damaged properties are enclosed with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if you good self would kindly initiate Appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

and lange
Dated 39/9/2023
Place:
Permanent Address: Moves ngor Mong
Jangan Xerreck
Present Address: Moirona K-human Mennya Xiikai Kecley Comp
Mayer XII has Necres surp
Contact No: 3798/1/0/10
NOPUR FOLICE
27 AND 188
(三) (高) (三)

Yours Faithfully

Charles (44)

S/o,D/o,W/o & Charles Michel

Heires as or Thomas Gangam Xsitiati
Diedrich Jangam Xsitiati
Diedrich Jangam Xsitiati

Pin: 79.5 RD/
Revicated as OE of FIRNO 2941 (11) 2023

CLP-PS WI 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

nulcip-Ps

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI.No.	PARTICULAR	AREA/ACRE/QUANTITY	VALUES
1	Sana - San	62	1,01000/-
2	ripn -	3	75,000 1
3	. Kangthel -	. 3	45,000
4	Mony Loss -	- Rs-	42,0001
5	Tailor Machine -	3, Eleam	45000/
6	7. V flat.	1	40,000
7	washing Machine	, .	16,000 1
8	Friesh Machine	, l	18,000/
9	Table, Chear, Sophasel Kitchan, Weam.		45,000/-
10	Phow Sag, 20 (Saram) Mobaile, Phome-	, 20 bay.	20,000

4,69,000/-

DATED: 29/09/23

PLACE:

Yours Faithfully Sh. Mercy Deni (44) WTO, 4. Charba Mila

Hours of thong Yangam Xwak

Manipur State Form No. V-I

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: - Moirang.

District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 00(09)2023 KBL-PS U.S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023

at about 07:30 PM.

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 19/09/2023 at 03:00 pm	At the Tailor Shop Located at Boljol Village Churachandpur, District at about 26 Kms/South,	

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Changshubum, Mery Devi(44) Weo Ch, Hijiam Chaoba Meiter of Heirangoithong Yangath Leirak Imphal West, A/P Moirangkhunou Mayar Leikar Reief Camp	Some Unknown Miscreants Suspected to be Kuki tribe	Rioting, unlawfull assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transfer to CCP-PS as the P.O falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
Of is attached. Of KBL-PS Dr 29/09/2023		-Punishable- U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC,	#	

Signature:- A. Chitaranjan Meitei Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS.

Kelbu Lai gao Police Station PER Ust , Maniour